

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF THE DELAC COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE NATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the Regular Meeting of the DELAC Committee of the National School District to be held January 18, 2019, all members of said DELAC Committee will be absent therefrom, and the undersigned chairperson of said DELAC Committee thereupon declared said meeting adjourned to February 8, 2019.

Joaquin Morales, Chairperson DELAC Committee

January 7, 2019

NATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 1500 'N' Avenue • National City, CA 91950 • (619) 336-7500 • Fax (619) 336-7505 • http://nsd.us

Creating Successful Learners... Now